PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunther Lippert	01/10/2012
Jaroslaw Dabrowski	01/10/2012
Grzegorz Lupina	01/10/2012
Olaf Seifarth	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHP GmbH - Innovations for High Performance Microelectronics / Leibniz-Institut fur Innovative Mikroelektronik	
Street Address:	Im Technologiepark 25	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	15236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13306031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)261-5676

 Phone:
 203-261-1234

 Email:
 mail@wfva.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WARE FRESSOLA VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON,

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5
Address Line 2: 755 MAIN STREET, P O BOX 224
Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	536-009.052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy A. Sturmer

501809532 REEL: 027651 FRAME: 0947

133

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027651 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, GUNTHER LIPPERT, JAROSLAW DABROWSKI, GRZEGORZ LUPINA and OLAF SEIFARTH, citizens of Germany, Germany, Poland and Germany, respectively, and residing at Am Kleinen Stern 16, 15326 Frankfurt (Oder), GERMANY, Am Waldrand 41, 15236 Frankfurt (Oder), Germany, Niederbarnimstr. 9, 10247 Berlin, Germany and Brucknerstr. 43, 84489 Burghausen, Germany respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IHP GmbH - INNOVATIONS FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE MICROELECTRONICS / LEIBNIZ-INSTITUT FÜR INNOVATIVE MIKROELEKTRONIK, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Berlin, Germany, and having a principal place of business at Im Technologiepark 25, D-15236, Frankfurt (Oder), Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a FABRICATION OF GRAPHENE ELECTRONIC DEVICES USING STEP SURFACE CONTOUR, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 13/306,031 filed November 29, 2011; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty

PATENT REEL: 027651 FRAME: 0949 which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at From Up	ext/Ocles	_ this	10.	day of
January	_, in the year <u>2012</u>	•		
·		0		
		9.	£	
	Gunthe	er L l ippei	rt/C	
		/	1	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness_	12 Colom	Date_	10.01.	2012
Witness_	Oly !	Date_	10.01.	2012

Signed at Franke , in	this $\frac{10}{2012}$ this $\frac{10}{2012}$ day of
	Diboon!
	Jaroslaw Dabrowski
Signed in our presence and acknowledge (invention) herein above referred	owledged to be an assignment of the application d to.
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Signed at _	Frankfort Oder	this	10	day of
190000	$\frac{1}{}$, in the year $\frac{2}{}$	012.		
(
		tur		
		Grzegorz Lupi	na	
Signed in our prese (invention) herein a	nce and acknowledged to above referred to.	be an assignm	ent of the app	lication
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		

Signed at Barghause January, in the year	n this 16 day of 2012.
	Olaf Seifarth Olaf Seifarth
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to (invention) herein above referred to.	be an assignment of the application
Witness	
Witness	Date